Course Title: Bachelor of Arts Program in English
Degree Programs: Bachelor of Arts (English)
General Information

English is the major language for international communication. English is the main
language for business community. It is most commonly used language in technologies.
English is just not spoken by native speakers but it is widely spoken. It has been referred to

as “World English”. It is currently the language most often taught as a foreign language.
Objective

To produce graduates who have the characteristics, knowledge and skills as follows:
- Have a good proficiency in English skills and applying knowledge to professional career

- Be able to work with others and self-improvement both knowledge skills and professional

skills

- Able to use computer and other technologies in presenting information including

communication with other languages
- Have morality and ethics
Career Opportunities

Career Opportunities can be found of in the fields of international affairs, hospitality
and tourism, airline business, media business, translation, secretarial positions. Think of being

a secretary, news anchor, coordinator, and more.

Curriculum Structure: Total curriculum credits 138 credits

1. General Education Courses 30 credits
1.1 Language and Communication Skills 12 credits
1.2 Social Sciences and Humanities 9 credits

1.3 Mathematics Science and technology 9 credits



2. Major Courses

2.1 Major
2.1.1 Core Courses
2.1.2 Requirement Courses
2.1.3 Major Elective Courses
2.1.4 Foreign Languages

2.2 Major-Minor
2.2.1 Core Courses
2.2.2 Requirement Courses
2.2.3 Major Elective Courses
2.2.4 Minor Courses

3. Field Experience Course

4. Free Elective Course

Total curriculum credits

93 credits

21 credits

24 credits

33 credits

15 credits

21 credits

24 credits

24 credits

24 credits

9 credits

6 credits

138 credits



1. General Education Courses 30 credits

1.1 Language and Communication Skills 12 credits
1.1.1 Requirement Courses 9 credits
Course code subject lecture-practice-self-study
GEL1101 Thai Usage 3(3-0-6)
GEL1102 English for Communication and Information Retrieval 3(3-0-6)
GEL1103 English for Communication and Study Skills 3(3-0-6)
1.1.2 Major Elective Courses 3 credits
GEL2201 Thai for Academic Purpose 3(3-0-6)
GEL2202 English for Academic Purpose 3(3-0-6)
GEL2203 ASEAN Languages 3(3-0-6)
GEL2204 Thai for careers 3(3-0-6)
1.2 Social Sciences and Humanities 9 credits
1.2.1 Requirement Courses 6 credits
GEH1101 Aesthetic Appreciation 3(3-0-6)
GEH1102 Thai Society in Global Context 3(3-0-6)
1.2.2 Major Elective Courses 3 credits
GEH2201 Self Development 3(3-0-6)
GEH2002 Truth of Life 3(3-0-6)
GEH2203 Life in Multicultural Society 3(3-0-6)
GEH2204 Civil Education 3(3-0-6)
GEH2205 Life Skills for The Absolute Human 3(3-0-6)
1.3 Mathematics Science and technology 9 credits
1.3.1 Requirement Courses 6 credits
GES1101 Information Technology for Communication and Learning  3(3-0-6)

GES1102 Science and Technology for Quality of Life 3(3-0-6)



1.3.2 Major Elective Courses
GES2201 Science and Technology and Environment

GES2202 Thinking and Decision Making

GES2203 Information Literacy
GES2204 Mathematics for Life
GES2205 Recreation for Quality of Life
GES2206 Life and Health

2. Major Courses

2.1 Core Courses (for major and minor program)

ENL1001 Listening and Speaking 1
ENL1002 Listening and Speaking 2
ENL1003 Reading Strategies
ENL1004 Paragraph Reading
ENL1005 Grammar in Contextsl
ENL1006 Grammar in Contexts 2
ENL1007 Writing in Everyday Life

2.2 Required Courses (for major program)

ENL2113 Listening and Speaking 3

ENL2311 Paragraph Writing

ENL2401 Introduction to English-Thai Translation
ENL2402 Introduction to Thai-English Translation
ENL3114 Academic Oral Communication
ENL3215 Reading for Text Interpretation

ENL3511 Introduction to Literature

3 credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

93 credits

21 credits

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

)33-0-6)

)33-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

)33-0—-6(

3(3-0-6)

24 credits

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



ENL3512

LIN1001

LIN2111

LIN3211

Reading and Analyzing Literature

Language and Linguistics

Sound System of English

English Syntax

2.2 Elective Courses (for major program)

ENL2219

ENL2511
ENL2711

ENL2712

ENL2713

ENL3216

ENL3418

ENL3419

ENL3420

ENL3513

ENL3514

ENL3516

ENL3517

ENL3714

ENL3715
ENL3716

ENL3717

ENL4A115

Reading in Mass Media

Socio-Cultural Background of English-Speaking Countries

English for Hotel Personnel

English for Tourism Personnel

English for Tourism Business
Analytical and Critical Reading

News Translation

Documentary and Articles Translation
Translation of Film Scripts and Plays
English Literature

American Literature

Children’s Literature

Language Learning through Drama

English for Ground and In-flight Attendants

English for Public relations and Advertising

English for Employment
English for Office Commmunication

English for Presentation

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

24 credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

)32-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
)32-2-5)

)32-2-5)

)32-2-5)



ENL4116

ENL4312

ENL4313

ENL4A415

ENL4416

ENLA517

ENL4518

ENL4519

ENL4520

ENL4521

ENL4522

ENL4911

LIN4111

LIN4311

LIN4312

LIN4313

English Discussion and Debate

Expository Writing

Basic Report Writing
Advertising and Public Relations Translation
Simultaneous Translation

Contemporary Literature

Asian Literary Works

Introduction to English and American Drama
The Novel and Society

Thai Studies

English for Communication in Cultural Contexts
Independent Studies

Language and Meaning

Pragmatics

Language and Society

Applied Linguistics

2.3 Required Courses (for major and minor program)

ENL2219

ENL2511
ENL2711

ENL2712

ENL2713

Reading in Mass Media

Socio-Cultural Background of English-Speaking Countries

English for Hotel Personnel
English for Tourism Personnel

English for Tourism Business

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3 (3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

24 credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



ENL3216

ENL3418

ENL3419

ENL3420

ENL3513

ENL3514

ENL3516

ENL3517

ENL3714

ENL3715
ENL3716

ENL3717

ENLA115

ENLA116

ENL4A312

ENL4313

ENLA415

ENL4A416

ENLA517

ENLA518

ENL4519

ENL4520

ENL4521

Analytical and Critical Reading

News Translation

Documentary and Articles Translation
Translation of Film Scripts and Plays
English Literature

American Literature

Children’s Literature

Language Learning through Drama

English for Ground and In-flight Attendants

English for Public relations and Advertising

English for Employment
English for Office Commmunication
English for Presentation
English Discussion and Debate
Expository Writing
Basic Report Writing
Advertising and Public Relations Translation
Simultaneous Translation
Contemporary Literature

Asian Literary Works

Introduction to English and American Drama

The Novel and Society

Thai Studies

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

)32-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
)32-2-5)

)32-2-5)

)32-2-5(

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



ENL4522 English for Communication in Cultural Contexts 3(2-2-5)

ENL4911 Independent Studies 3(2-2-5)
LING111 Language and Meaning 3 (3-0-6)
LING311 Pragmatics 3(3-0-6)
LING312 Language and Society 3(3-0-6)
LIN4313 Applied Linguistics 3(3-0-6)
2.4 Foreign Languages 15 credits

Students who enroll to study major program, choosing 15 credits as follows

French

FRN1001 French 1 3(3-0-6)
FRN1002 French 2 3(3-0-6)
FRN1004 Conversation in French 3(3-0-6)
FRN1005 French Reading 3(3-0-6)
FRN2211 French Communicative Writing 3(3-0-6)
FRN3411 French Translation 3(3-0-6)
FRN3711 French for Hotel 3(3-0-6)
FRN3721 French for Tourism 3(3-0-6)
FRN3713 Business French 3(3-0-6)
FRN4511 Socio-cultural Background of French People 3(3-0-6)
Chinese

CHL1101 Chinese 1 3(2-2-5)
CHL1102 Chinese 2 3(2-2-5)

CHL1201 Chinese Listening and Speaking 1 3(2-2-5)



CHL2101
CHL2301
CHL3701
CHL3702
CHL3703
CHL3704
CHL3705
Japanese
JAP1105
JAP1106
JAP1413
JAP1414
JAP2207
JAP2208
JAP2305
JAP3611
JAP3703

JAP4506

2.5 Minor Courses (for major and minor program)

French

FRN1001

FRN1002

FRN1004

Chinese 3

Chinese Reading 1

Chinese for Hotel

Chinese for Secretary
Chinese for Business

Chinese for Tourism

Chinese for Airline

Foundation Japanese |
Foundation Japanese 2
Japanese for Conversation 1
Japanese for Conversation 2
Japanese Reading 1
Japanese Reading 2
Japanese Writing 1
Japanese translation 1

Basic Japanese for Tourism

Socio-Cultural Background of Japanese Society

French 1

French 2

Conversation in French

24 credits

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



FRN1005
FRN2211
FRN3411
FRN3711
FRN3721
FRN3713
FRN4511
Chinese
CHL1101
CHL1102
CHL1201
CHL2101
CHL2301
CHL3701
CHL3702
CHL3703
CHL3704
CHL3705
Japanese
JAP1105
JAP1106
JAP1413

JAP1414

French Reading

French Communicative Writing
French Translation

French for Hotel

French for Tourism

Business French

Socio-cultural Background of French People

Chinese 1
Chinese 2
Chinese Listening and Speaking 1
Chinese 3
Chinese Reading 1
Chinese for Hotel
Chinese for Secretary
Chinese for Business
Chinese for Tourism

Chinese for Airline

Foundation Japanese |
Foundation Japanese 2
Japanese for Conversation 1

Japanese for Conversation 2

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



JAP2207 Japanese Reading 1 3(3-0-6)

JAP2208 Japanese Reading 2 3(3-0-6)
JAP2305 Japanese Writing 1 3(3-0-6)
JAP3611 Japanese translation 1 3(3-0-6)
JAP3703 Basic Japanese for Tourism 3(3-0-6)
JAP4506 Socio-Cultural Background of Japanese Society 3(3-0-6)
3. Field Experience Courses 9 credits
ENL4918 Preparation for Professional Internship 2(90)
ENL4919 Professional Internship 7(630)

4. Free Elective Courses 6 credits

Selecting 6 credits from any courses within Suan Sunandha Rajabhat University






